

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.11715 OF 2025

Mr. Mukesh Popatlal Gada ...Petitioner
Versus
Mrs. Purvi Mukesh Gada ...Respondent

Mr. Prasad Dhakephalkar, Senior Advocate (through VC) i/by Mr. Dushyant Purekar, Mr. Rajat Dedhia for Petitioner.
Mr. Edith Dey i/by Mikhail Dey for Respondent-wife.
Mr. Mukesh Popatlal Gada- Petitioner present

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED : 16th December 2025

P.C.:

1. Mr. Prasad Dhakephalkar, learned Senior Counsel, on instructions of the Petitioner, states that the Petitioner will comply with the undertaking recoded in the Order dated 14th November 2025 by 19th December 2025.

2. The Petitioner- Mukesh Gada, who is personally present in the Court states that the undertaking given by him as recorded by this Court in Order dated 14th November 2025 will be complied with on or before 19th December 2025. The said statement is also accepted as undertaking given to this Court.

3. Stand over to **19th December 2025** at 3.00 p.m. to report compliance of the statement made by the Petitioner.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)