

Arjun

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.11715 OF 2025

Mukesh Popatlal Gada

...Petitioner

Versus

Purvi Mukesh Gada

...Respondent

Digitally
signed by
ARJUN
VITTHAL
KUDHEKAR
Date:
2025.12.20
12:21:44
+0530

ARJUN
VITTHAL
KUDHEKAR

Mr. Dushyant Purekar a/w Rajat Dedhia, for the Petitioner.

Ms. Edith Dey a/w Mikhail Dey, for the Respondent.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED: 19 DECEMBER 2025

P.C.:

1. Mr. Dushyant Purekar, learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner states that the Order dated 14th November 2025 passed by this Court has been complied with.
2. Stand over to **22nd December 2025 at 03:00 pm.**

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]